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1. Likelihood of voting
How likely is it that you will vote in the election for president this November?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Definitely will vote 93% 87% 92% 95% 97% 94% 93% 94% 95% 88% 94% 92% 95%
Probably will vote 7% 13% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 12% 6% 8% 5%
Maybe will vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (143) (198) (563) (238) (542) (600) (928) (122) (92) (533) (309) (283)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
Definitely will vote 93% 94% 95% 94% 96% 92% 94% 92% 98% 94%
Probably will vote 7% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 2% 6%
Maybe will vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Probably will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Definitely will not vote 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted) (1,142) (595) (431) (640) (411) (359) (183) (185) (231) (184)
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2. 2012 Presidential Vote
Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Barack Obama 56% 65% 66% 52% 43% 52% 60% 48% 89% 63% 86% 41% 5%
Mitt Romney 33% 22% 24% 36% 50% 39% 28% 40% 5% 27% 8% 41% 86%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Not sure 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 6% 11% 9% 5% 8% 5% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (143) (198) (563) (238) (542) (600) (928) (122) (92) (533) (309) (283)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
Barack Obama 56% 100% 0% 85% 8% 70% 45% 52% 45% 43%
Mitt Romney 33% 0% 100% 7% 80% 21% 44% 37% 44% 45%
Other 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure 9% 0% 0% 5% 10% 8% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (595) (431) (640) (411) (359) (183) (185) (231) (184)
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3. 2012 Presidential Vote (leaners allocated)
Who will you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Barack Obama 59% 68% 71% 54% 44% 53% 63% 51% 90% 63% 88% 45% 6%
Mitt Romney 35% 23% 24% 39% 52% 40% 31% 42% 7% 28% 8% 44% 90%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 0%
Not sure 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (143) (198) (563) (238) (542) (600) (928) (122) (92) (533) (309) (283)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
Barack Obama 59% 100% 0% 89% 9% 71% 49% 54% 48% 45%
Mitt Romney 35% 0% 100% 8% 84% 22% 46% 41% 45% 47%
Other 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure 4% 0% 0% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(183) (185) (231) (184)

(Unweighted) (1,142) (595) (431) (640) (411) (359)
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4. 2012 Presidential Vote Certainty
Is your mind made up, or is it still too early to say for sure?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
My mind is made up 84% 75% 85% 85% 91% 84% 84% 84% 87% 80% 88% 76% 88%
Too early to say for sure 5% 13% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3%
Undecided 11% 13% 10% 12% 7% 9% 12% 11% 6% 10% 6% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (143) (198) (563) (238) (542) (600) (928) (122) (92) (533) (309) (283)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
My mind is made up 84% 94% 95% 87% 84% 83% 87% 85% 85% 83%
Too early to say for sure 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Undecided 11% 0% 0% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,142) (595) (431) (640) (411) (359) (183) (185) (231) (184)




YouGov October Wave—-NY
October 4—11, 2012, 1142 Likely Voters You

5. 2012 Senate Vote
Who will you vote for in this year’s U.S. Senate race?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Kristen Gillibrand 55% 59% 63% 55% 45% 53% 58% 51% 75% 55% 81% 43% 12%
Wendy Long 25% 16% 16% 29% 38% 33% 19% 30% 6% 20% 5% 32% 68%
Not sure 19% 25% 21% 16% 18% 14% 24% 18% 19% 26% 15% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,095) (131) (188) (541) (235) (515) (580) (889) (118) (88) (520) (289) (271)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
Kristen Gillibrand 55% 87% 9% 80% 14% 65% 47% 52% 47% 47%
Wendy Long 25% 1% 70% 5% 63% 14% 36% 33% 30% 35%
Not sure 19% 12% 21% 15% 23% 21% 17% 15% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,095) (577) (417) (619) (397) (341) (173) (181) (222) (178)
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6. 2012 Congressional Vote
Who will you vote for in this year's U.S. House race?

Age Gender Race Party ID

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Male Female White Black Hispanic Dem Ind Rep
Democratic candidate 50% 51% 55% 49% 43% 47% 52% 45% 66% 58% 76% 34% 8%
Republican candidate 32% 24% 23% 36% 44% 39% 26% 39% 7% 20% 6% 45% 80%
Not sure 18% 25% 22% 15% 13% 14% 22% 16% 27% 22% 18% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,091) (132) (187) (541) (231) (517) (574) (889) (114) (88) (513) (291) (271)

2012 Presidential vote 2008 Presidential vote Region

Total Obama Romney Obama McCain New York City Long Island Hudson Valley Urban Upstate Rural Upstate
Democratic candidate 50% 78% 9% 73% 11% 58% 42% 50% 46% 35%
Republican candidate 32% 5% 79% 9% 73% 19% 43% 34% 40% 48%
Not sure 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 22% 15% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted) (1,091) (573) (418) (610) (396) (334) (173) (181) (224) (179)




